Index Groningse militairen deel I

Samengesteld door Gert Zuidema, Groningen

Patroniem/ Voornaam Pagina
familienaam

Abrahams Egbert 5
Beerents Jan 7
Blijma Gerrit 8
Boerma Frerik 4 2x
Boerma Jacob 4
Boijsen Antoni 8
Duuren, van Hendrikus 7
Ennes Jacob 8
Geerts Hilbert 3
Geerts Jan 5
Grave Geert Clasen 4
Jacobs Jan 4
Jans Albert 5
Jans Geert 8
Pieters Eppe 8
Pieters Jacob 3
Pijlmel Bernardus 6
Roelofs Pieter 7
Scheldhuis Pieter 5
Scholts Martinus 5
Sluiter Albert 3 2x
Smit Jan 8
Strankman Harm Pieter 4
Strankman Harm Pieter 5 2x
Tuin Beerent Jans 3 2x
Ugt, van Jan 6
Voorsmit Jan Jurrien 6 4x
Wijgers Hans 7
Willems Jan 4

Willems Jan 7 2x
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Patroniem/
familienaam
Aelkes
Battes
Beijer
Belijnius
Beyer
Boemer
Bolman
Bomer
Boom, van den
Cebes
Cebes
Ceebes
Christiaans
Claasen
Dalquist
Dijmers
Ennes
Evers
Evers
Fikker
Folkers
Freeks
Geertssten
Groningen
Groos
Hekema
Heller
Hermans
Hilwers
Hofman
Holst
Hove, ten
Jaager
Jager

Jans

Jans

Jans
Jarges
Jonkman
Jonkman
Kranssen
Lan(d)s
Linden
Luring
Mauritz
Meulen, van der
Michiels
Muir (of Muur)
Muur
Pening

Voornaam

Hilto

Boelle
Johannes
Omme
Sievert
Leonardus
Jan

Eijbel Heykes
Jacobus
Hillebrand
Hilbrand
Hilbrand
Johannes
Claas
Andries
Jacob

Jacob

Jan
Christiaan
Jan Berent
Jan

Geert

Albert
Hindrikus
Jan
Abraham Mennes
Everardus
Johannes
Roelef
Johannes
Heyke Eltje
Albert Christiaans
Sibolt
Tobias
Pieter
Christoffel
Christoffel
Pieter

Harm Harms
Pieter Harms
Willem Jacob
Jan
Christiaan
Jan

Johannes
Jacob

Arent

Jan Pieter
Jacob
Hendrik

Pagina

13
13
12 4x
18
17
21
10
20
11 3x
18
18
18
18
14
13
12
14 3x
15
15
10
16
16
16
10
19
19
11 2x
20 2x
16
17 2x
15
17 2x
19
17
12
19
20
18
15
16 3x
10
13 4x
15
15
19
19
10
12
13
14



Pieters
Pieters
Pieters
Pieters
Roelfs
Schuit
Thomas
Thomas
Tiakkes
Tilmans
Valentijn
Visscher
Vos
Vries, de
Warnaar
Yseren, van

Egbert
Hendrik
Hendrik
Wolter

Claas

Harm Jan
Jurrien
Jurrien

Geert
Johannes

Jan

Tjapke Hidde
Lammert Hermannus
Hendrik
Johannes
Jochem Jans

12
16
20
20
11
19
10 2x
11
10
20
18 2x
15 2x
19
14
17
15
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Patroniem/ Voornaam
familienaam

Albers Harm
Alberts Hendrik
Andries Beerent
Arents Martinus
Arents Jan
Beerens Jacob
Bierling Roelof
Bloem (of: Ploem) Jan Paulus
Boelens Eppe Gerrit
Boelma Jacobus
Bonthuis Lucas Geerts
Bussing Albert Hendrik
Caspers Jan
Claasen Claas
Claasens Johannes
Clasens Claas
Cornelus Bernardus
Croll Jan
Daalman Leendert
Daalman Leendert
Dagelet Hendrik
Eltjes Jan
Eylders (of: Pylders) Jan

Geerts Claas
Gerrits Jan
Gerrits Jan

Grijs, de Willem
Haak Jan Hendrik
Harms Pieter
Haselhoff Harm
Haselo Harm
Hendriks Reinier
Hindriks Jan
Hindriks Geert
Hollenborg Geert
Hovingh Hendrik
Jacobs Jan, Jans
Jans Jan

Jans Claas

Jans Philippus
Jansen Johannes
Jeltens Jan

Jeltens Jan
Klaasen Kielt
Klaasens Johannes
Krol Jan

Krol Jan

Krol Hindrik Albert
Lourents Gerhard
Louwerents Claas

Pagina

3
6
10
2
9
3
14
2
12
8
14
13 2x
11
5
14
5
13
8
8
9
14
4
14
2
11 2x
12
8
13
3
6
6
12
9
11
2
7
7 4x
3 2x

14
8 2x

10
13

10
12



Martens
Martens
Messeboer
Moet
Nicolaas
Obbes
Ottens
Philippus
Philippus
Pieters
Pieters
Putten, van der
Schulte
Sijbens
Smit

Spier
Spier
Staal
Tersteeg
Ulriks
Visser
Wein
Wein
Werp, van der
Wetter
Willems

Popke
Popke
Henrik
Hindrik Jans
Jacobus
Berend

Jan

Johan Evert
Jan Evert
Frederik
Gerrit
Cornelus
Johan Hendrik
Willem
Riggardus
Jan Hendrik
Johan Hendrik
Jan Beerent
Derk
Hindrik
Roelef
Hendrik
Hendrik
Simon
Jurrien
Jacob

5 2x
13

4 2x
15
15
11
11 2x

3 2x
10 2x

10

9 2x

14
13

11
12
6 3x

10
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